PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3731119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	103674258

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. ANTHONY COVELLI	12/23/2015
MR. ROBERT B. SIMONS JR.	12/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIRUS SIGNAL CO.
Street Address:	1254 SCOTT STREET
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D720247
Patent Number:	9171436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Address Line 1:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6198849458

Email: anthony@siriussignal.com **Correspondent Name: ANTHONY COVELLI** 6541 VISPERA PLACE

Address Line 4: LA COSTA, CALIFORNIA 92009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANTHONY COVELLI SIGNATURE: /ANTHONY COVELLI/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/08/2016

Total Attachments: 8 source=BillF#page1.tif source=BillF#page2.tif source=BillF#page3.tif source=BillF#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037692 FRAME: 0908**

503684483

source=BillF#page5.tif		
source=BillF#page6.tif		
source=BillF#page7.tif		
source=BillF#page8.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT

US Patent Assignment

Attorney Docket Number: 14-NUV/201

WHEREAS, I. Robert B. Simons of San Diego, California, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," have received a granted and issued US Utility Patent for a new and useful improvement for _____ VISUAL DISTRESS SIGNAL DEVICE, US Patent No. D 720,247 S, issued on December 30, 2014; and whereas, as I am are now the owner of Twenty-Five (25.00%) percent interest in and to the aforementioned granted and issued US Utility Patent; and

WHEREAS. SIRKS SIGNAL, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company of San Diego, California, 92106, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose business address is 1254 Scott Street City of San Diego, and State of California is desirous of acquiring the entire (100%) right, title and interest in the aforementioned US Utility Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. We, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof: and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

	Executed this 23 Day of Mecouldes 201
at _	Del Mar. Ca
	City, State Signed:
	Robert B. Simons Jr.
	NOTE: This Assignment document must be Notarized. Please see attached Acknowledgment.

US Patent No. D720,247

PATENT REEL: 037692 FRAME: 0910

Page 1 of 1

A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not	cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County ofSan Diego)
On /2.23./5 before me, Chi	ristopher Patrick Fugrad, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer 14
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	/ evidence to be the person(e) whose name(s) is/are viedged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e) cted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTOPHER PATRICK FUGRAD NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA & COMM. NO. 2095045 SAN DIEGO COUNTY	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
MY COMM. EXP. DEC. 26, 2018	Signature of Netary Public
Place Notary Seal Above OP	TIONAL -
Though this section is optional, completing this fraudulent reattachment of this	information can deter alteration of the document or strain to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: 131 years 14 1/2 Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	S Padad Document Date: 12-23-15
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:
Tindisidori — III Linnieo Lingenerai	☐ Partner — ☐ Umited ☐ General
Trustee Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other
Other: Signer is Representing:	☐ Other:

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT

Attorney Docket Number: 14-NUV/101

WHEREAS, I, <u>Robert B. Simons</u> of San Diego, California, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," have received a granted and issued US Utility Patent for a new and useful improvement for _____ VISUAL DISTRESS SIGNAL DEVICE, US Patent No. 9,171,436 Bl, issued on October 27, 2015; and whereas, as I am are now the owner of Twenty-Five (25.00%) percent interest in and to the aforementioned granted and issued US Utility Patent; and

WHEREAS. SIRRS SIGNAL, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company of San Diego, California, 92106, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose business address is 1254 Scott Street City of San Diego, and State of California is desirous of acquiring the entire (100%) right, title and interest in the aforementioned US Utility Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Ě	Executed this	27	Day of	Deoen	i ber	201_5
at	Del_)//25-	<u>(</u>	,		
			City, State		The state of the s	
			Signed:			
				Ro	bert B. Simons Jr.	
×					<	

NOTE: This Assignment document must be Notarized. Please see attached Acknowledgment.

FLEASE STE NOTANY ATTACHERY

US Patent Assignment

US Patent No. 9,171,436 BI

Page 1 of 1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

document to which this certificate is attached, and no	ficate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of San Diego)
County of)
On 12.23.15 before me, Ch	ristanhor Datrick Francis No.
Date Delore me,	ristopher Patrick Fugrad, Notary Public
	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Sobert 3. Sim	my Jr.
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	y evidence to be the person(e) whose name(s) is/are wledged to me that he/sho/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	January Sear.
OFFICIAL SEAL	(11:10324-11)
CHRISTOPHER PATRICK FUGRAD NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA	Signature/
COMM. NO. 2095045 E SAN DIEGO COUNTY	Signature of Motary Miblic
MY COMM, EXP. DEC. 26, 2018	Marine and the second
Management of the Contract of	
Place Notary Seal Above	
The state of the s	PTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this	s information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of thi	is form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: 157-400-1-1	S Parket Document Date: 12.23.45
lumber of Pages: Signer(s) Other The	an Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Stonaria Nami
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:
: Manner — III Limited General	The Market of Sandania
Individual Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
- Toolog Charles Charl	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
Notice on the	_ Differ:
Calar,	
Other: igner is Representing:	" cultura is unificapeutiff.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual wild document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document to the certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document to county of the California San Diego On/2.23./5 before me, Christopher Patrick Fugrad, Notar Hiere Insert Name and Title of the Officer Insert	
County of	ho signed the ament.
County of	
On 12.23. 15 before me, Christopher Patrick Fugrad, Notation Date Date Dersonally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose me subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/thay executed his/her/their authorized capacity(lest), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument to the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTOPHER PATRICK FUGRAD NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA & Signature Signature of Notary Public CALIFORNIA & Signature Signature of Notary Public CALIFORNIA & Signature	
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officers personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose meaning the subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/thay executed his/her/their authorized capacity(es); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument to the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTOPHER PATRICK FUGRAD NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY SAN DIEGO COUNTY	
personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose nesubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/thay executed his/her/their authorized capacity(les); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument to or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY upon the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTOPHER PATRICK FUGRAD SAIN DIEGO COUNTY Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature of Notary Public Calufornia that the solution is true and correct.	ry Public
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose no subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/thay executed his/her/their authorized capacity(es), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument to or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the state of California that the foregoing is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTOPHER PATRICK FUGRAD SIGNATURE SIGNATURE OF Notary Public-CALIFORNIA SEAL COMM. NO. 2095045 SAN DIEGO COUNTY Signature Signature Signature Signature of Notary Public-CALIFORNIA SEAL COMM. NO. 2095045 SAN DIEGO COUNTY	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose nesubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/thay executed his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument to or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY ur of the State of California that the foregoir is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTOPHER PATRICK FUGRAD NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA COMM. NO. 2095045 SAN DIEGO COUNTY Whose negative and acknowledged to me that he person(e) whose negative executed the person(e) and that he/she/their signature(s) on the instrument to the instrument to the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY ur of the State of California that the foregoir is true and correct. WITNESS my hand official seal. Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature	
his/ber/their authorized capacity(les); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument to the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY ur of the State of California that the foregoir is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTOPHER PATRICK FUGRAD NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA & Signature COMM. NO. 2095045 SAN DIEGO COUNTY Signature of Notary Pu	
Of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTOPHER PATRICK FUGRAD NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SEAN NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SEAN DIEGO COUNTY San DIEGO COUNTY	the come in
OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTOPHER PATRICK FUGRAD NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA COMM. NO. 2095045 SAN DIEGO COUNTY Signature Signature of Notary Pu	nder the laws ng paragraph
OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTOPHER PATRICK FUGRAD NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA & COMM. NO. 2095045 SAN DIEGO COUNTY Signature of Notary Pu	
CHRISTOPHER PATRICK FUGRAD NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA COMM. NO. 2095045 SAN DIEGO COUNTY SIgnature Signatur	
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA & COMM. NO. 2095045 Signature of Notary Pu	<i>7</i>
	iblic
Place Notary Seal Above	÷.
Torograph this continue is particular and analysis of the continue of the cont	
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the doc	cument or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.	
Description of Attached Document	
Fille or Type of Document: Assignment of US Palast Document Date: 12.23	3.72
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General	
Individual C Attorney in Fact C Individual C Attorney in Fact	
Individual Attorney in Fact Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Trustee Guardian or Con Other: Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing:	nservator
Signer is Representing:	
2) guer is Hebreseuting:	

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT

Attorney Docket Number: 14-NUV/101

WHEREAS, I. Anthony W. Covelli of La Costa, California, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," have received a granted and issued US Utility Patent for a new and useful improvement for __VISUAL DISTRESS SIGNAL DEVICE, US Patent No. D720,247 issued on __December, 30 2014; and whereas, as I am are now the owner of Seventy-Five (75.00%) percent interest in and to the aforementioned granted and issued US Utility Patent; and

WHEREAS, SIRIUS SIGNAL, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company of San Diego, California, 92106, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose business address is 1254 Scott Street City of San Diego, and State of California is desirous of acquiring the entire (100%) right, title and interest in the aforementioned US Utility Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. We, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

	Exe	cuted this	23 Day of	LEVENDER			20 Fi
ai	Del	MAR	CALGONIA				and the second s
		•	City, State			8	
			Signed:	Antony	W.	Welh	
				Anthomy	W. Co	velli	

NOTE: This Assignment document must be Notarized. Please see attached Acknowledgment.

PLEASE SEE NOTABY ATTACHMENT

US Patent Assignment

US Patent No. D720,247

Page 1 of 1

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate is attached, and not	icate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of)· }:
On 17.23.15 before me, Ch Date personally appeared 12/49w/ (0. (ristopher Patrick Fugrad, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	y evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/an wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTOPHER PATRICK FUGRAD NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA E COMM. NO. 2095045 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. DEC. 26, 2016	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
	Signalline of Notary Bublic
Place Notary Seal Above	PTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this	s information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assessed AUS	Polant Document Date: 12.23.15
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Transfer Transfer Transfers	∴ Partner — ∴ Limited ∴ General
Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Superior or Consequence	ା Individual ∟ Attorney in Fact ∷ Trustee ∴ Guardian or Conservator
_ Other	Other
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

WHEREAS, I. Anthony W. Covelli of La Costa, California, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," have received a granted and issued US Utility Patent for a new and useful improvement for ____ VISUAL DISTRESS SIGNAL DEVICE, US Patent No. 9,171,436 BI, issued on October 27, 2015; and whereas, as I am are now the owner of Seventy-Five (75.00%) percent interest in and to the aforementioned granted and issued US Utility Patent; and

WHEREAS, SIRIUS SIGNAL, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company of San Diego, California, 92106, hereinafter referred to as "Assignce" whose business address is 1254 Scott Street City of San Diego, and State of California is desirous of acquiring the entire (100%) right, title and interest in the aforementioned US Utility Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. We, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

	Executed this	23	Day of	DECEMBER	y.	.2015
at	Del Mar		CAlibratia			
			City, State		3	
			Signed:	Anthony	W. WElly	

Talle Willell to Sing a same

US Patent Assignment

US Patent No. 9,171,436 Bl

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 037692 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 01/04/2016